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ANOOYEN

3.75(a)

HOUSING FACILITIES, GENERAL. 

The wooden framework supporting the lemur enclosure is decaying which has resulted in the sagging of the

roof-line and the protrusion of a nail into the animal area.  The wooden door frame that leads into the enclosure is

also rotted.  These are areas that may result in injury to the three lemurs.  The decaying wooden areas must be

repaired or replaced and maintained to protect the animals from injury and contain them.   

Correct by September 28, 2019.
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3.125(a)

FACILITIES, GENERAL.   

The wooden framework supporting the roof line in the coati enclosure  is decaying.  The elevated resting area is in a

similar condition causing it to sag.  These are potential areas of injury to the three coati.  The decaying wooden

areas must be repaired or replaced and maintained to protect animals from injury and contain them.  

Correct by September 28, 2019.

2016082569586976 Insp_id

ANOOYEN

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with the owner.
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Additional Inspectors

Pannill Elizabeth, Veterinary Medical Officer
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NOOYEN AMY, D V M        USDA, APHIS, Animal Care

VETERINARY MEDICAL OFFICER   6129
29-AUG-2019

29-AUG-2019
OWNER
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Antilope cervicapra BLACKBUCK000004

Dama dama FALLOW DEER000023

Equus quagga BURCHELL’S / GRANT’S / CHAPMAN’S / PLAINS ZEBRA000015

Genetta genetta SMALL SPOTTED GENET000003

Lama glama LLAMA000002

Lemur catta RING-TAILED LEMUR000003

Nasua narica WHITE-NOSED COATI000001

Nasuella olivacea MOUNTAIN COATI000002

Odocoileus virginianus WHITE-TAILED DEER000001

Osphranter rufus RED KANGAROO000015

Ovis dalli DALL SHEEP WHITE SHEEP000013

000082 Total
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